
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

53  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Minnesota

122,593  Last reported odometer reading

2005 BMW X3 2.5I
VIN: WBXPA73435WC46991
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.5L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2005 2019

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 13 yrs. 6 mo. 5 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 7,345/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 100,401 122,593



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized BMW
dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2005

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,345 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/10/2004 2 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

02/10/2005 4 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Computer module replaced

05/18/2005 28 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Floor mats installed

05/26/2005 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gates Mills, OH
Title #7703338617

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

07/20/2005 1,547 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked

12/02/2005 6,460 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Body electrical system checked

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/default.aspx


bmwcleveland.com
4.7 / 5.0

136 Veri�ed Reviews
124 Customer Favorites

01/05/2006 6,995 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

04/03/2006 8,871 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Steering/suspension checked
Fuel system checked
Oil and �lter changed

08/09/2006 11,527 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked

10/05/2006 14,008 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Body electrical system checked
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Oil and �lter changed

04/02/2007 17,620 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Body electrical system checked

08/20/2007 20,764 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

04/02/2008 24,882 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-



bmwcleveland.com
4.7 / 5.0

136 Veri�ed Reviews
124 Customer Favorites

08/04/2008 27,164 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Tires rotated
Steering/suspension checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Tire(s) replaced
Four tires replaced
Rear spring(s) replaced
Rear wiper blade replaced

12/31/2008 29,000 Ohio
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/19/2009 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gates Mills, OH
Title #7703338617

Registration issued or renewed

04/22/2009 31,302 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Front brake pads replaced

06/22/2009 32,258 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Exterior trim checked

12/28/2009 35,234 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Tire(s) mounted

02/22/2010 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gates Mills, OH
Title #7703338617

Registration issued or renewed

11/09/2010 40,096 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4 7 / 5 0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Body electrical system checked

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-



4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

12/10/2010 40,938 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced

01/19/2011 41,000 Ohio
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/01/2011 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gates Mills, OH
Title #7703338617

Registration issued or renewed

05/04/2011 43,114 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Exterior trim checked

08/17/2011 45,001 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheels checked
Oil and �lter changed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

09/16/2011 45,449 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked
Four wheel alignment performed

02/01/2012 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gates Mills, OH
Title #7703338617

Registration issued or renewed

02/08/2012 47,753 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked

01/15/2013 53,000 Ohio Passed emissions inspection

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-



Inspection Station

01/15/2013 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gates Mills, OH
Title #7703338617

Registration issued or renewed

06/18/2013 56,350 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/15/2013 57,630 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Body electrical system checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Four wheel alignment performed

10/07/2013 58,680 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C and heating system checked

01/10/2014 60,673 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/21/2014 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gates Mills, OH
Title #7703338617

Registration issued or renewed

03/10/2014 61,679 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Steering/suspension checked

06/12/2014 63,721 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



136 Veri�ed Reviews
124 Customer Favorites

10/01/2014 66,278 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake pads replaced

10/31/2014 66,980 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

01/13/2015 68,000 Ohio
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/20/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gates Mills, OH
Title #7703338617

Registration issued or renewed

02/03/2016 76,496 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

07/13/2016 80,788 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

09/26/2016 82,648 Trans Colonial Auto Services
Chagrin Falls, OH
440-543-3355
transcolonial.com/

4.9 / 5.0
49 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Four tires mounted
Two wheel alignment performed

11/30/2016 84,318 Trans Colonial Auto Services
Chagrin Falls, OH
440-543-3355
transcolonial.com/

4.9 / 5.0
49 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
One tire mounted

01/20/2017 85,000 Ohio Passed emissions inspection

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-



0 / 0/ 0 85,000 O o
Inspection Station

assed e ss o s spect o

07/11/2017 89,171 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wheels checked

10/17/2017 91,114 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Rear brake pads replaced

10/22/2018 98,696 BMW Cleveland
Solon, OH
440-542-0600
bmwcleveland.com

4.7 / 5.0
136 Veri�ed Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front brake pads replaced

12/14/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/06/2019 100,021 BMW of Minnetonka
Minnetonka, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,027 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/04/2019 100,401 BMW of Minnetonka
Minnetonka, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,027 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Battery replaced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/09/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Green

04/19/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN
Title #00SXCLD-1

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Green

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-



09/03/2019 103,127 BMW of Minnetonka
Minnetonka, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,027 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and �lter changed

11/23/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN
Title #00SXCLD-1

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Green

12/26/2019 105,288 BMW of Minnetonka
Minnetonka, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,027 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and �lter changed

11/22/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN
Title #00SXCLD-1

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Green

05/25/2021 108,316 BMW of Minnetonka
Minnetonka, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,027 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
Rear wiper blade replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

10/28/2021 110,772 BMW of Minnetonka
Minnetonka, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,027 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and �lter changed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Brakes checked

11/12/2021 110,833 BMW of Minnetonka
Minnetonka, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,027 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire(s) mounted
Four wheel alignment performed
Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
Strut(s) replaced

12/03/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN
Title #00SXCLD-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Green

01/07/2022 111,697 BMW of Minnetonka
Minnetonka, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,027 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-



08/24/2022 114,966 BMW of Minnetonka
Minnetonka, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,027 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/06/2022 115,170 BMW of Minnetonka
Minnetonka, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,027 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheels checked

12/05/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN
Title #00SXCLD-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Green

12/21/2022 116,745 BMW of Minnetonka
Minnetonka, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,027 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tail light bulb(s) replaced
Brake light bulb(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Four wheel alignment performed
Fluids checked
Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
Rear wiper blade replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

04/12/2023 118,621 BMW of Minnetonka
Minnetonka, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,027 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

06/17/2023 119,451 Midas
Minnetonka, MN
952-546-8767
midas.com

4.7 / 5.0
65 Veri�ed Reviews

44 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Rear brake pads replaced
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Air �lter replaced
Control arm(s) replaced
Brakes replaced
Brake pads replaced
Steering/suspension checked
Alignment performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Drivability/performance checked
Automatic transmission pan gasket
replaced

09/29/2023 121,329 Midas
Minnetonka, MN
952-546-8767
midas.com

4.7 / 5.0
65 Veri�ed Reviews

44 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-



44 Customer Favorites

11/08/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN
Title #00SXCLD-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Green

12/15/2023 122,380 Midas
Minnetonka, MN
952-546-8767
midas.com

4.7 / 5.0
65 Veri�ed Reviews

44 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel pump replaced

02/08/2024 122,593 Midas
Minnetonka, MN
952-546-8767
midas.com

4.7 / 5.0
65 Veri�ed Reviews

44 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel tank replaced

03/09/2024 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN
Title #00SXCLD-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Green

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-


